37637 MCA

DEED OF TRUST

SECURING ADJUSTABLE RATE MORTGAGE NOTE

HOME TRUSTEE, INC. (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficie NEVADA SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION , a corporation organized a ting under the laws of MEVADA whose address is RENO (herein "Lender"). BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably graconveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County POUGLAS, State of Nevada: Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights.	HOME TRUSTEE, INC. (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficia NEVADA SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION a corporation organized a sting under the laws of NEVADA RENO (herein "Lender"). BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably graph conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County DOUGLAS , State of Nevada: Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filled for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights.	HOME TRUSTEE, INC. NEVADA SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION NEVADA SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Never address is RENO (herein "Lender"). BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably green conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County Conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County Council in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. City 1934 TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all casements, rigurdeness, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply sol, royalities, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said properthe leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is and all of the foregoing, together with said properthe leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated JUNE 8, 1984 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/1005** TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated JUNE 8, 1984 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/1005** To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated JUNE 8, 1984 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/1006** To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated JUNE 8, 1984 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/1006** To Secure to L	i ne	, an unmarried man rein "Borrower"),	
BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably graconveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County POUGLAS. Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights.	BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably graconveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County POUGTAS. Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on Hay 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights.	ARNO RENO RENO BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably greenews to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County (conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County (pounds) Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filled for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. State and Zip Codes (herein "Property Address"); (State and Zip Codes) Together with all the improvements now on hereafter erected on the property, and all casements, rigurelenances, rents (subject howeve) to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply so, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing together with said prop the leaschold catale if this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants re			Beneficia
BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably graconveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County poucifas. Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights.	BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably graph conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County pouglas	DORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably greenvers to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County DOUGLAS. Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. Cityl (Interin "Property Address"); (State and Zip Code) (Interin "Property Address"); (To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	NEVADA SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATI	ON, a corporation or	rganized a
BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably gracionveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County pouglas	BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grace conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County pouglas	Borrowers, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably greenvers to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County DOUGLAS. Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filled for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. EXECTION (herein "Property Address"); [State and Zip Cods] TOGETHER with all the improvements now on hereafter created on the property, and all casements, riguretaneacs, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply so, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope the leaschold cata eit this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope the leaschold eater if this Deed of Trust; and all of the Property. TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	•		
conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County pours	conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County poursies. Lot 688, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, as File No. 66512. EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights. The has the address of 833 BLUE ROCK ROAD GARDNERVILLE NEVADA (City) (Street) (City)	conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County DOUGLOS.	RENO	(herein "Lender")	٠.
ch has the address of 833 BLUE ROCK ROAD GARDNERVILLE NEVADA [Street] Squared (City) [Street] (City)	ch has the address of 833 BLUE ROCK ROAD GARDNERVILLE NEVADA [Street] (herein "Property Address");	ch has the address of 833 BLUE ROCK ROAD GARDNERVILLE NEVADA [Street] (Chy)	conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the pouglas, State	e following described property located in the e of Nevada:	cably grade County
th has the address of 833 BLUE ROCK ROAD GARDNERVILLE NEVADA (Street) (City) 89410 (herein "Property Address");	ch has the address of 833 BLUE ROCK ROAD GARDNERVILLE NEVADA [Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	ch has the address of 833 BLUE ROCK ROAD GARDNERVILLE NEVADA [Street] (City) [State and Zip Code) (herein "Property Address"); [State and Zip Code) (herein "Property Address"); [TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig vis), royalities, mineral, oil and gas rights and uprofits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated JUNE 8, 1984 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100%# Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installing interioring and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on JULY 1, 2014 ithe payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, and ecordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants is rements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, and borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, and borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances.	for record in the office of the County	RVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed Recorder of Douglas County, Neva	ıda,
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	EXCEPTING oil, gas and mineral rights.	\ \	
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	/ /		
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated		\ \ \	
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	\ \	\ \	
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated]]	
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated		/ /	
[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 (herein "Property Address");	[Street] [City] 89410 [Istate and Zip Code] Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rig urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s (s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated		/ /	
89410 (herein "Property Address");	89410 (herein "Property Address");	(herein "Property Address"); (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rigurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply sis), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now eafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated JUNE 8, 1984 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100** Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installment or incipal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on JULY 1, 2014 ; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advantagements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, measurements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, measurements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, measurements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, measurements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, measurements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, measurements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, measurements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances.	ch has the address of 833 BLUE ROCK ROAD	GARDNERVILLE NEVADA	4
		TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all casements, rigurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply sits), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now reafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated		[City]	
	(State and ZIP Code)	TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rigurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now reafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated			
		remain a part of the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	(State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or herea	fter erected on the property, and all easeme	
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply st		remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	(State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereaurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and au	fter crected on the property, and all easement thorities given herein to Lender to collect and	l apply si
	ts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now	To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	89410 (herein "Property Address (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or herea curtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and au ts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, wa	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixto	l apply su ures now
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply st s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now rafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to	ts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now eafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to	To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	(herein "Property Address (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or herea purtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and au ts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, wa eafter attached to the property, all of which, including r	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue placements and additions thereto, shall be de-	l apply suurcs now comed to
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply st s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope	ts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now eafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper	1984 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100** Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installment of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on JULY 1, 2014 ; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advant accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants are dements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, management of the covenants are demented by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").	(herein "Property Address (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereast curtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was cafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defined; and all of the foregoing, together with sa	l apply suurcs now comed to
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply st s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope	ts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now eafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to	1984 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100** Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installment or incipal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on JULY 1, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advant accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants are dements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made accordance by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").	(herein "Property Address (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereast curtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was cafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defined; and all of the foregoing, together with sa	l apply suurcs now comed to
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply st s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";	is), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now eafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";	principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on	(herein "Property Address (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereast surtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was eafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold.	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defrust; and all of the foregoing, together with said of the foregoing together with said) are herein referred to as the "Property";	I apply suures now eemed to aid prope
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply states), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	eafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated JUNE 8,	; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advant accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants accordance herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, magnifered by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").	(herein "Property Address (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereasurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was eafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebted	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defrust; and all of the foregoing, together with said are herein referred to as the "Property"; these evidenced by Borrower's note dated	I apply su ures now eemed to aid prope
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply states), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now reafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now eafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants accordance of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made accordingly by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").	(herein "Property Address (State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or herea curtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was eafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold estate if this D	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defrust; and all of the foregoing, together with said of the foregoing, together with said are herein referred to as the "Property"; Iness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	l apply su ures now eemed to aid prope UNE 8, 0** installme
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply states), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	repaired to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	eements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, magorrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").	Registre and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereasourtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was eafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a lea	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defrust; and all of the foregoing, together with said) are herein referred to as the "Property"; Inchess evidenced by Borrower's note dated	I apply su ures now eemed to aid prope UNE 8, 0** installme JULY 1,
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply steps), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now reafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	repaired to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said prope the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").	Registre and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereasourtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was eafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a lea	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defrust; and all of the foregoing, together with said) are herein referred to as the "Property"; Iness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	I apply suures now eemed to aid prope UNE 8, 0** installme JULY 1,
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply states), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	repaired to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said properthe leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated		Together with all the improvements now or hereasurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water attached to the property, all of which, including reference to the property covered by this Deed of the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold estate if the repayment of the indebted to the property, in the principal sum of the property covered by this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold estate if the repayment of the indebted principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate in the principal and interest.	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixture eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defrust; and all of the foregoing, together with said are herein referred to as the "Property"; Iness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	I apply su ures now eemed to aid proper UNE 8, 0** installmen JULY 1, on, advance venants a
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply starts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now after attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said proper the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	repaired to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said properthe leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated		TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereasurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was eafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold estate if which, in the principal sum of Dollars or incipal and interest, with the balance of the indebted estate if the security of this Deed elements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the reparation of the reparation of the reparation of the security of this Deed elements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the reparation of the	fter erected on the property, and all easement thorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixture eplacements and additions thereto, shall be definest; and all of the foregoing, together with said are herein referred to as the "Property"; Iness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	I apply suures now eemed to aid prope UNE 8, 0** installme JULY 1, on, advance venants a
urtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply s s), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now rafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said properties the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	remain a part of the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated	and the contract of the contra	(State and Zip Code) TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereasurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and auts), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, was eafter attached to the property, all of which, including remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leaseh	fter erected on the property, and all easementhorities given herein to Lender to collect and ter, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtue eplacements and additions thereto, shall be defrust; and all of the foregoing, together with said of are herein referred to as the "Property"; Incess evidenced by Borrower's note dated SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100 is, with interest thereon, providing for monthly ss, if not sooner paid, due and payable on payment of all other sums, with interest thereof of Trust; and the performance of the consyment of any future advances, with interest the erein "Future Advances").	UNE 8, O** installments on, advant venants ereon, m

title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a

schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the number for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are needed as additional eagurity for the rums secured purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

held by Lender shall not be sufficent to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in witing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defind enforcement of such proverse wh

provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or it the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance movements at Lender's option either to restoration or remain of the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments reterred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

of acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. It this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, emment domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. It Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of an mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take

any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

102284

• 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of the proceeds. taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability, Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect with

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence

permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender shall mail copies of such notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public notice of sale to the persons and in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public notice of sale to the persons and in the manner prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed ornweying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured

the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's honds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

fee of US \$

THE ATTACHED ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER IS INCORPORATED HEREIN AND MADE A PART OF THIS INSTRUMENT. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

	•	John Rutko		—Barrower
STATE OF NEVADA,	Douglas		County ss:	-Borrower
On this 15th the undersigned, a notary John Rutkowsk	public in and for the	June County and State at	foresaid,	nally appeared before me, be the person described in
and who executed the with freely and voluntarily and IN WITNESS WHERE	hin and foregoing inst for the uses and pur of. I have hereunto s	poses therein ment et my hand and aff	cknowledged to me that ioned.	he executed the same
My commission expi	res: 8-14-86	<u> Ca</u>	Notary Public Douglas	State of Nevada
Dounlas	County plres Aug. 14, 1986 REQUE	County of	NVEYANCE	, State of Nevada

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Date: (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

102284

BOOK 684 ME1507

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER (Fixed Rate First Two Years)

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 8th	day of
TIME 1984, and is incorporated into and sha	11 be deemed to
amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed	to Secure Debt
(the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the	undersigned (the
"Borrower") to secure Borrower's Adjustable Rate Note to NEVADA SAVINGS AND LOAN	
(the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering	the property
described in the Security Instrument and located at:	
833 Blue Rock Road	
Gardnerville, Nevada 89410	
dardnervitte, Nevada 05410	
	\ \
(Property Address)	\ \

THIS NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENTS. THE BORROWER'S MONTHLY PAYMENT WILL NOT INCREASE DURING THE FIRST TWO YEARS OF THE NOTE. THE REMAINING MONTHLY PAYMENTS COULD INCREASE OR DECREASE, DEPENDING ON CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE.

Additional Covenants. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

2. INTEREST

- (B) The Index: Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest rate will be based on an Index. The "Index" is the Monthly Weighted Average Cost of Funds for the Eleventh District Savings and Loan Associations as made available by the Federal Home Loan Bank. The most recent Index figure available as of the date 45 days before Change Date is called the "Current Index."

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me a notice of this choice.

(C) Interest After Default: The interest rate required by this Section 2 and Section 4(A) is the rate I will pay both before and after any default on my loan.

VIP V & VI (2/84)

4. INTEREST RATE CHANGES AND FULL PAYMENT AMOUNT

(A) <u>Calculation of New Interest Rate and Full Payment Amount</u>: Each of my monthly payments will be a Full Payment Amount. A "Full Payment Amount" is the monthly amount sufficient to repay the amount I originally borrowed, or the unpaid principal balance of my loan as of an Interest Change Date, in full on the maturity date at the interest rate I am required to pay by Section 2 or this Section 4(A) in substantially equal payments.

At each Interest Change Date, the NoteHolder will calculate my new interest rate by adding $\frac{\text{TWO AND ONE HALF}}{\text{TWO AND ONE HALF}}$ percentage points ($\frac{2.50}{\text{M}}$) to the Current Index. The sum will be my new interest rate until the next Interest Change Date. If the monthly payment which I am paying is less than the full payment amount based on a changed interest rate, the principal balance will increase as described in Section 8.

(B) Required Payment Amount: The monthly payment I will pay will change in accordance with Section 4(A) of the Note on the first day of AUGUST, 19 86 and on that day every 12 months thereafter. Each date on which the payment could change is called a "Payment Change Date." Prior to each Payment Change Date, the NoteHolder will determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal balance of my loan that I am expected to owe one month prior to the Payment Change Date in full on the maturity date at my new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation is my new Full Payment Amount. I will pay the Full Payment Amount as my monthly payment beginning on each Payment Change Date.

5. MONTHLY PAYMENTS 1-24

During the first 24 monthly payments the principal balance I owe will be decreased as each payment is made, and no increases to the principal balance will occur. I will pay this monthly payment until it changes in accordance with Section 4 and 6 of the Note.

6. FINAL MONTHLY PAYMENTS

Beginning with the first monthly payment after the last Interest Change Date, I will pay the Full Payment Amount as my monthly payment.

C. NOTICE

Uniform Covenant 14 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

D. UNIFORM SECURITY INSTRUMENT; GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILITY

Uniform Covenant 15 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

15. Uniform Security Instrument Governing Law: Severability. This form of Security Instrument combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause in this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

E. COVENANT DELETED

Non-Uniform Covenant 21 of the Security Instrument ("Future Advances") is deleted.

F. LOAN CHARGES

If the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed permitted limits, then: (i) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limits; and (ii) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment under the Note.

G. LEGISLATION

If, after the date hereof, enactment or expiration of applicable laws have the effect either of rendering the provisions of the Note, the Security Instrument or this Adjustable Payment Rider (other than this paragraph H) unenforceable according to their terms, or all or any part of the sums secured hereby uncollectable, as otherwise provided in the Security Instrument and this Adjustable Rate Rider, or of diminishing the value of Lender's security, then Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all sums secured by the Security Instrument to be immediately due and payable.

In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Adjustable Payment Rider.

John Ruthowski III

MEQUESTLUBY
LAWYERS TITLE INR. CORP.
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO. NEVASA

1984 JUN 15 PM 3: 26

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU
RECORDER

102284

VIP V & VI (2/84)

BOOK 684 PAGE 1510